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TABLE 1:  PROJECT TEAM AND ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT TEAM 

Interest group Title Name Surname Organisation Address Interest Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and email 

Project team Mr Paschal Masha Kudumane 
Manganese 
Resources 

PO Box 1010, 
Houghton 

2041 

Project Manager 011 880 2771 
 
 
 
 
082 451 1444 
 
083 304 7659 

paschal.masha@asia-
minerals.com  

Ms Babra Mudzanaphab
we 

Safety & 
Sustaionable 
Development 
Manager 

babra.mudzanapabwe@kmr.co.
za 

Mr Rein Van der 
Merwe 

Project Engineer rein@wol.co.za  

Ms Tshifhiwa Nemakhavhani SHEQ Manager  Tshifhiwa.Nemakhavhani@kmr.
co.za  

Environmental 
consultants 

Ms  Caitlin  Pringle SLR 
Consulting 
 

P.O. Box 1596 
Cramer View 
2060 
 

Project Manager  011 467 0945 
 

011 467 0978 
cpringle@slrconsulting.com  

Ms Suan Mulder Project 
Reviewer 

011 467 0978 
smulder@slrconsulting.com   

Dr Gideon/D
avid 

Groenewald Clarens 
Dinosaur 
Hunting 
Expeditions 

Private Bag X62 
Suite 91 
Bethlehem  
9700 

Palaeontological 
impact 
assessment 

 083 469 4696 
 
 

gspdconsulting@gmail.com  
1davidgroenewald@gmail.com  

Mr Rian  Titus Water 
Geosciences 
Consulting 

PO Box 40161 
Faerie Glen 
0043 

Groundwater 
specialist 

084 522 3363 rtitus@slrconsulting.com  
 

Ms Karabo Lenkoe 084 800 2827  klenkoe@slrconsulting.com  

Mr Paul Klimczak SLR P.O. Box 1596 
Cramer View 
2060 
 

Surface Water 
specialist 

011 467 0945 pklimczak@slrconsulting.com  

Mr Gerrie Muller Strategy4Goo
d 

24 Topaz Way, 
Noordhoek 
7975 
 
Postnet Suite 29, 
Private Bag 26, 
Tokai, 7966 

Socio-economic 082 619 2205 gerrie@s4g.co.za  

mailto:paschal.masha@asia-minerals.com
mailto:paschal.masha@asia-minerals.com
mailto:babra.mudzanapabwe@kmr.co.za
mailto:babra.mudzanapabwe@kmr.co.za
mailto:rein@wol.co.za
mailto:Tshifhiwa.Nemakhavhani@kmr.co.za
mailto:Tshifhiwa.Nemakhavhani@kmr.co.za
mailto:cpringle@slrconsulting.com
mailto:smulder@slrconsulting.com
mailto:gspdconsulting@gmail.com
mailto:1davidgroenewald@gmail.com
mailto:rtitus@slrconsulting.com
mailto:klenkoe@slrconsulting.com
mailto:pklimczak@slrconsulting.com
mailto:gerrie@s4g.co.za
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Interest group Title Name Surname Organisation Address Interest Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and email 

Mr Wouter Fourie PGS Grave 
Solutions 

 Heritage 
specialist 

 wouter@gravesolutions.co.za  

Dr Natalie Birch Environmental 
Management 
Services 

PO Box 110470 
Hadison Park 
Kimberly 
8306 

Biodiversity 
specialist 

053 832 1561 
083 406 9730 
 

birch@hinet.co.za  

Mr Garry Paterson ARC- Institute 
for Soil 
Climate and 
Water 

Private Bag X79 
Pretoria 
0001 

Soils specialist 012 310 2601 012 323 1157 
garry@arc.agric.za  

Mr Matt  Stoaling SLR UK  Air Quality  mstoaling@slrconsulting.com   

Mr Darren Laffon-
Anthony 

 Noise Specialist  dlanthony@slrconsulting.com  

Ms Sarah Planton  Visual Specialist  splanton@slrconsulting.com  

Ms Ilse  
San 
Marie 

Aucamp PTRESA  Social Impact 
Specialist 

082 828 0668 086 648 3149 
ilsea@lantic.net  

Mr Paul Van Der 
Westhuizen 

Siyazi 
Limpopo (Pty) 
Ltd 

PO Box 71333 
Willows  
0041 

Traffic study 015 289 9369 
082 371 0253 
 

015 289 9319 
paul@siyazi.co.za  
 

Mr 
 

Stephen 
 

Van Niekerk 
 

SLR 
Consulting 

P.O. Box 1596 
Cramer View 
2060 
 

Surface water 
study  and 
closure 
assessment 

011 467 0945  svanniekerk@slrconsulting.com  

mailto:wouter@gravesolutions.co.za
mailto:birch@hinet.co.za
mailto:garry@arc.agric.za
mailto:mstoaling@slrconsulting.com
mailto:dlanthony@slrconsulting.com
mailto:splanton@slrconsulting.com
mailto:ilsea@lantic.net
mailto:paul@siyazi.co.za
mailto:svanniekerk@slrconsulting.com
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TABLE 2: LANDOWNERS IN AND ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT AREA 

 

Title Name Surname Organisation Address Interest Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Landowners in the project area 

Mr Danny Maluleka Assmang Ltd  PO Box 187 
Santon 
8491 

Portion 0 of Kipling 271, 
Portion 0 of Telele 312, 
Portion 1 of Gloria  

053 751 5257 
083 288 7095 

053 751 5252 
dannym@brmo.co.za  

Ms Dineo Peta Hotazel Manganese 
Mines (Pty) Ltd 
Samancor 
Manganese (Pty) Ltd 

PO Box 8186 
Johannesburg 
2000 

Portion 0 of Hotazel 280, 
Portion 1 of York A 279 

011 376 2627 
082 082 5529 

Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com  

Mr Ramon Henney Telkom SA Ltd  Portion 2 of Hotazel 280 051 401 6414 henneyrc@telkom.co.za  

Mr Jacobus Petrus Jansen Private PO Box 33 
Kuruman 
8460 

Portion 0 of York A 279   

Mrs Babra Mudzanaphab
we 

Kudumane 
Manganese 
Resources (Pty) Ltd 

 Portion 0 of Devon 227, 
Portion 2 of York A 279,  
Portion 1 of Telele 312 

 babra.mudzanapabwe@kmr
.co.za 

Mr Cabangile Zulu Transnet Ltd Private Bag X4 
Johannesburg 
2000 

Portion 3, 4 & 6 of York A 
279, Portion 1 of Devon 
227, Portion 1 of Perth 276 

011 773 7254 011 774 9093 

Mr Livhuwani 
Wilson 

Ndou  PO Box 255 
Bloemfontein  
9301 

 051 408 2939 
083 278 9499 

livhuwani.ndou@transnet.ne
t  

Mr  Frederick 
Eduard 

Jacobs Private PO Box 31 
Hotazel 
8490 

Portion 8 of York A 279 
(rented by Dawie Fourie)  

083 232 5177 
(Dawie Fourie) 
 

Fouriedawie3@gmail.com 
(Dawie) 

Landowners adjacent to the project area 

Mr Gert Theart Landowner PO Box 234 
Hotazel 
8490 

Olivewood 082 456 2040 gert.theart@vodamail.co.za  

Mr Jeff Leader Ntsimbintle Mining 
(Pty) Ltd  

 Portion 0 of Gloria 266 082 499 8001 jpleader@intekom.co.za  

Mr  Eben  Anthonissen Landowner (Perth) 
and Mac Mac Agri 
Forum 

PO Box 117 
Hotazel 
8490 

Portion 0 of Perth 276 073 163 4665 ebenanthonissen@hotmail.c
om  

Mr Joacobus 
Nicolaas 

Pretorius Private  Portion 0 of East 270, 
Portion 2 of East 270 

082 905 0744 Niekie.pretorius@bhpbilliton.
com  

Mr  David Hermanus Fourie Private  Portion 0 of Langdon 278 083 232 5177 hotazelmotors@telkomsa.ne
t  

Mr Riaan Van Rensburg KLK Landbou (Ltd)   Portion 1 of London 275  082 497 8133 Hotazel@klk.co.za  

 

mailto:dannym@brmo.co.za
mailto:Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:henneyrc@telkom.co.za
mailto:babra.mudzanapabwe@kmr.co.za
mailto:babra.mudzanapabwe@kmr.co.za
mailto:livhuwani.ndou@transnet.net
mailto:livhuwani.ndou@transnet.net
mailto:Fouriedawie3@gmail.com
mailto:gert.theart@vodamail.co.za
mailto:jpleader@intekom.co.za
mailto:ebenanthonissen@hotmail.com
mailto:ebenanthonissen@hotmail.com
mailto:Niekie.pretorius@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Niekie.pretorius@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:hotazelmotors@telkomsa.net
mailto:hotazelmotors@telkomsa.net
mailto:Hotazel@klk.co.za
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TABLE 3: OTHER IAPS – LAND USERS, SURROUNDING INDUSTRY AND MINES, NON-GOVERNMENT ORGANISATIONS 

Title Name Surname Organisation Interest Address Designation Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

 Thabo Manne BHP Billiton    053 742 2296 Thabo.manne@bhpbillit
on.com  

Mr Johan Houps Private Grazing right on Portion 
0 Smartt 314 and 
Portion 0 Botha 313 

PO Box 58  
Kuruman 
8460 

 053 712 1288 
072 507 0373 

 

Mr Bobby Reynecke Private Grazing right on Telele 
312 

  083 701 9499 jlr@isat.co.za  

Mr Jess Jacobs Private Grazing right on Portion 
0 Devon 277 

PO Box 71 
Santoy 
8491 

 083 659 6693  

Mr Niekie Pretorius Private Grazing right on Kipling 
271 

  082 905 0744 niekie.pretorius@bhpbill
iton.com   
 

Mr Lance Aukett United Manganese 
of Kalahari 
manganese mine 

Nearby manganese 
mine 

PO Box 2660 
Kuruman 
8490 

Mine manager 083 400 6610 aukett@xsinet.co.za  

Ms Dineo Peta Samancor 
Manganese (Pty) Ltd 
and Terra Nominees 
(Pty) Ltd - land and 
rights administrator 

Nearby manganese 

mines 

 

PO Box 8186 
Johannesburg 
2000 

 011 376 2627 

082 082 5529 

Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.

com  

 

Mr Rudzani Mudau Hotazel Manganese 
Mines (Pty) Ltd 

Nearby manganese 
mine 

P O Box 1 
Hotazel  
8490 

Environmental 
Superintendant 

053 742 2384 
084 916 2179 

Rudzani.mudau@bhpbil
liton.com  

Ms Nirvana Ramlal Environmental 
Assistant 

053 742 2286 nirvana.ramlal@bhpbillit
on.com  

Ms Baby Dolo 053 742 2286 Baby.Dolo@bhpbilliton.
com  

Mr Danie Terblanche Assmang Ltd Nearby manganese 
mine 

  053 751 5227 
083 288 7086 

053 751 5251 
daniet@brmo.co.za  

Mr Philip Le Roux Amari Manganese Nearby prospecting 
right holder on Kongoni 

  011 994 5000 
083 701 3887 

011 994 5050 
philip@amariholdings.c
om  

Ms Suzanne  Erasmus WESSA NC  NGO P O Box 316 
Kimberly 
8300 

Regional 
Chairperson 

053 839 2717 
 

053 842 1433  
wessanc@yahoo.com 

Ms  Rynette Coetzee Endangered Wildlife 
Trust 

NGO Private Bag X11,  
Parkview 
2122 

Representative 011 486 1102 rynettec@ewt.org.za  

Mr Jan Wessels Unknown land 
claimants  

  Representative  janwes@vodamail.co.za  

mailto:Thabo.manne@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Thabo.manne@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:jlr@isat.co.za
mailto:niekie.pretorius@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:niekie.pretorius@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:aukett@xsinet.co.za
mailto:Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:nirvana.ramlal@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:nirvana.ramlal@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Baby.Dolo@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Baby.Dolo@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:daniet@brmo.co.za
mailto:philip@amariholdings.com
mailto:philip@amariholdings.com
mailto:wessanc@yahoo.com
mailto:rynettec@ewt.org.za
mailto:janwes@vodamail.co.za
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Title Name Surname Organisation Interest Address Designation Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Mr Livhuwani 
Wilson 

Ndou Transnet Freight Rail Surrounding servitudes  PO Box 255 
Bloemfontein  
9301 

Environmental 
Officer 

051 408 2939 
083 278 9499 

livhuwani.ndou@transn
et.net  

Mr Gerrie Van Schalkwyk ESKOM Surrounding servitudes P.O Box 356 
Bloemfontein 
9300 
Physical address: 
Eskom Centre; 
120 Henry street; 
Bloemfontein 
9300 

Senior 
Environmental 
Advisor 

051 404 2980 
072 858 5855 
 

051 404 2972 
Gerrie.vanschalkwyk@e
skom.co.za 

Ms Andrea van Gensen Environmental 
Officer 

051 404 2040 
082 482 7579 

051 404 2977 
andrea.vangensen@es
kom.co.za 

Mr GP Van der Merwe   PO Box 132 
Hotazel 
8460 

 083 459 0817  

Mr Moses Moalahi Hotazel 
Environmental Club 

 155 kalagadi 
Manganese 
construction 
village 

 072 723 8607  

Mr  J Du Toit Eskom  PO Box 73 
Kuruman 
8490 

  attie.dutoit@eskom.co.z
a  

Mr  Colleen Mosang Hotazel Community 
Service Provider 

 PO Box 107 
Hotazel 
8490 

 072 723 8607  

Mr Jack Olyn Hotazel Manganese 
mines 

 PO Box 968 
Kuruman 
8460 

  Jack.olyn@bhpbilliton.c
om  

Mr Guy Grobler ISS services    082 435 8446 guy@i-ss.co.za  

Ms Marleine Andersen Leads 2 Business- 
Senior Regional 
Content Researcher 
 

   0860 836337 MarlaineA@L2B.co.za  

mailto:livhuwani.ndou@transnet.net
mailto:livhuwani.ndou@transnet.net
mailto:Gerrie.vanschalkwyk@eskom.co.za
mailto:Gerrie.vanschalkwyk@eskom.co.za
mailto:andrea.vangensen@eskom.co.za
mailto:andrea.vangensen@eskom.co.za
mailto:attie.dutoit@eskom.co.za
mailto:attie.dutoit@eskom.co.za
mailto:Jack.olyn@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Jack.olyn@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:guy@i-ss.co.za
mailto:MarlaineA@L2B.co.za
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TABLE 4:  REGULATORY AUTHORITIES LIST 

Title Name Surname Organisation Postal Address Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Mr Marvin Matthews Department of Tourism, Conservation 
and Environment 

Private Bag X2249 
Kuruman 
8460 

  

Mr Donald Modukanele  053 773 1239 
082 330 5374 

053 773 1240 

Ms Leona Pienaar DENC 
90 Long Street 
Sasko Building 
Kimberley 
8300 

 LeonaPienaar@ncpg.gov.za  

Mr Ntsundeni Ravhugoni DMR Northern Cape 
 

Private Bag X6093 
Kimberley 
8300 

053 807 1727  
053 807 1700 

Ntsundeni.Ravhugoni@dmr.gov.za  
086 710 0979 
 

Ms Brenda Monapula Assistant to Regional Manager 

Ms Alexia Hlengani Department of Water Affairs 
 

Private Bag X6101 
Kimberley 
8301 

053 830 8800 
053 836 7600 
053 836 7661 
 

086 695 2646 
 

Ms Dawn Le FLeur  FleurD@dwa.gov.za 

 Ester Makungo  makungoE@dwa.gov.za 

Ms Zeone Adams Demarcation Board  012 342 2481 Zeone@demarcation.org.za  

Ms Katie Smuts South African Heritage Resources 
Agency 

111 Harrington Street 
PO Box 4637, Cape 
Town 8000, 

021 462 4502 KSMUTS@sahra.org.za  
021 462 4509 

Ms Jacoline Mans Department of Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Private Bag X5912 
Upington 
8800 

054 338 5800 mansj@dwaf.gov.za  

Mr   Itumeleng Bulane Northern Cape Department of Public 
Works, Roads and Transport 

P O Box 3132 
Kimberly 
8300 

053 861 9600 
 

053 839 2291 / 2117 
leecha1@vodamail.co.za 
 

Mr Ryan Oliver Department of Rural Development 
and Land Reform  

Private Bag X5018 
Kimberley 
8300 

053 807 5700 
053 773 1905 
 

053 773 1323 
rloliver@ruraldevelopment.gov.za  

Mr Peter Tonyane Acting District Manager 
Department of Agriculture  

 082 559 5948 ptonyane@agri.ncpg.gov.za  

Mr Gerrie Van Der 
Westhuizen 

John Taolo Gaetsewe District 
Municipality and Management Area 
 

P O Box 1480 
Kuruman 
8460 

053 712 1001/0845 
082 459 9254 

053 712 2502 
gerrievdw@kgalagadi.gov.za 

mailto:LeonaPienaar@ncpg.gov.za
mailto:Ravhugoni@dmr.gov.za
mailto:FleurD@dwa.gov.za
mailto:makungoE@dwa.gov.za
mailto:Zeone@demarcation.org.za
mailto:KSMUTS@sahra.org.za
mailto:mansj@dwaf.gov.za
mailto:leecha1@vodamail.co.za
mailto:rloliver@ruraldevelopment.gov.za
mailto:ptonyane@agri.ncpg.gov.za
mailto:gerrievdw@kgalagadi.gov.za
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Title Name Surname Organisation Postal Address Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Mr Klaas  Teise John Taolo Gaetsewe District (Acting 
Director Economic Development) 

 053 712 8700/200 
053 712 1001 

053 712 2502 
teisek@taologaetsewe.gov.za  

Mr Seneo Seleka Joe Morolong Local Municipality  
Environmental Manager 

Private Bag X117 
Mothibistad  
8474 

053 773 9300 sseleka@webmail.co.za  

 

Mrs Magdalene Schuping Joe Morolong Local Municipality 
Ward Councillor (Ward number 4) 

PO Box 1480 
Kuruman 
8460 

076 411 8956 053 712 2502 

 

 

mailto:teisek@taologaetsewe.gov.za
mailto:sseleka@webmail.co.za

